

12.11.2025
Sl. No.10
Ct 446/ tkm

SA 1147 of 1974
[State of West Bengal. -Vs- Krishnadas Goswami]

None appears on behalf of either of the parties nor
any accommodation has been sought for.

In view thereof, the appeal is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)